CHEROKEE COUNTY
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
NOTICE OF HEARING

Date: 1/8/2026

Time: 09:00 AM

Place: Cherokee County Clerk of Courts Annex-155 Towne Lake Parkway, Second Floor, Woodstock, GA 30188

Agenda: Listed below

Style
470 WEST 166 LLC C/O RICH
MANAGEMENT LLC

CS1031 QUINCY APARTMENTS ST
LLC C/O ALTUS GROUP

FOOTHILL SHADOWS LLC ATTN:
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

FOWLER CROSSING PARTNERS LP

GREGORY LANE APARTMENTS LLC

GREGORY LANE APARTMENTS LLC

HIGHWAY 92 GA LLC C/O PROLOGIS
INC

INLAND SE CANTON HICKORY LLC
DDR SAU CANTON HICKORY LLC

INLAND SE CANTON HICKORY LLC
DDR SAU CANTON HICKORY LLC

KOHN PAMELA K TTE C/O
WAL-MART STORES TAX DEPT

LIDL US OPERATIONS LLC

PEAKS CROSSING LLC

PIONEER WMC LLC C/O COFE
PROPERTIES LLC

PIONEER WMC LLC C/O COFE
PROPERTIES LLC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BS
TRUST ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT

Appeal #
2025-26288

2025-28341

2025-27088

2025-28334

2025-26287

2025-26289

2025-26478

2025-28331

2025-28332

2025-27090

2025-28336

2025-26290

2025-28328

2025-28329

2025-27087

Description

PROPERTY ID 15N11
076/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N05 001
C/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N12
236/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N12
066/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N06
069/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N06 069
A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 21N06 005
N/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 156N26 154
A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N26 154
H/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N14
301/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N05
100/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N06
129/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N18 043
D/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N18 043
C/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N05
003/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)
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WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BS 2025-27093 PROPERTY ID 15N24 01/08/2026 09:00 AM

TRUST ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT 041/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 2025-27084 PROPERTY ID 14N22 01/08/2026 09:00 AM
BUSINESS ATTN: PROPERTY TAX 051/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
DEPT Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

Total Appeals for 1/8/2026 9:00 AM: 17

Total Count: 17
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