

**CHEROKEE COUNTY
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
NOTICE OF HEARING**

Date: 1/8/2026

Time: 09:00 AM

Place: Cherokee County Clerk of Courts Annex-155 Towne Lake Parkway, Second Floor, Woodstock, GA 30188

Agenda: Listed below

<u>Style</u>	<u>Appeal #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
470 WEST 166 LLC C/O RICH MANAGEMENT LLC	2025-26288	PROPERTY ID 15N11 076/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
CS1031 QUINCY APARTMENTS ST LLC C/O ALTUS GROUP	2025-28341	PROPERTY ID 15N05 001 C/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
FOOTHILL SHADOWS LLC ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT	2025-27088	PROPERTY ID 15N12 236/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
FOWLER CROSSING PARTNERS LP	2025-28334	PROPERTY ID 15N12 066/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
GREGORY LANE APARTMENTS LLC	2025-26287	PROPERTY ID 15N06 069/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
GREGORY LANE APARTMENTS LLC	2025-26289	PROPERTY ID 15N06 069 A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
HIGHWAY 92 GA LLC C/O PROLOGIS INC	2025-26478	PROPERTY ID 21N06 005 N/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
INLAND SE CANTON HICKORY LLC DDR SAU CANTON HICKORY LLC	2025-28331	PROPERTY ID 15N26 154 A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
INLAND SE CANTON HICKORY LLC DDR SAU CANTON HICKORY LLC	2025-28332	PROPERTY ID 15N26 154 H/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
KOHN PAMELA K TTE C/O WAL-MART STORES TAX DEPT	2025-27090	PROPERTY ID 15N14 301/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
LIDL US OPERATIONS LLC	2025-28336	PROPERTY ID 15N05 100/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
PEAKS CROSSING LLC	2025-26290	PROPERTY ID 15N06 129/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
PIONEER WMC LLC C/O COFE PROPERTIES LLC	2025-28328	PROPERTY ID 15N18 043 D/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
PIONEER WMC LLC C/O COFE PROPERTIES LLC	2025-28329	PROPERTY ID 15N18 043 C/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BS TRUST ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT	2025-27087	PROPERTY ID 15N05 003/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BS TRUST ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT	2025-27093	PROPERTY ID 15N24 041/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM
WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT	2025-27084	PROPERTY ID 14N22 051/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/08/2026 09:00 AM

Total Appeals for 1/8/2026 9:00 AM: 17

Total Count: 17